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Renewable Fuel Standard
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Category
Cellulosic 
Biofuel

Biomass-
Based 
Dieselb

Advanced 
Biofuel

Total RFS

implied 
conventio
nal (corn 
ethanol)

Supp. 
Standard

2017 0.311 2 4.28 19.28 15.00 n/a

2018 0.288 2.1 4.29 19.29 15.00 n/a

2019 0.418 2.1 4.92 19.92 15.00 n/a

2020 (P) 0.51 2.43c 4.63 17.13 12.50 n/a

2021 (P) 0.62 2.43d 5.2 18.52 13.32 n/a

2022 (P) 0.77 2.76 5.77 20.77 15.00 0.25
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Renewable diesel capacity
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Soyoil: Domestic disappearance
Definition change & expansion of biofuel demand
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Biodiesel 
(Mil. Gal.)

Current 
Renewable
Biodiesel

Planned 
Renewable
Biodiesel

Source: EIA and USDA OCE 

US Biodiesel Current and Planned, 2021
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Soybean oil a greater share of the bean 
but with some moderation going forward 
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Ethanol Domestic consumption and Exports
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Domestic feed use and trade to absorb yield growth
Exports and domestic crush demand shown
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Source: USDA long-term agricultural projections to 2031. From data available through October 2021 WASDE
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Monthly Chinese Corn/Sorghum/Barley Imports By Origin

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7
10

/2
01

0

02
/2

01
1

06
/2

01
1

10
/2

01
1

02
/2

01
2

06
/2

01
2

10
/2

01
2

02
/2

01
3

06
/2

01
3

10
/2

01
3

02
/2

01
4

06
/2

01
4

10
/2

01
4

02
/2

01
5

06
/2

01
5

10
/2

01
5

02
/2

01
6

06
/2

01
6

10
/2

01
6

02
/2

01
7

06
/2

01
7

10
/2

01
7

02
/2

01
8

06
/2

01
8

10
/2

01
8

02
/2

01
9

06
/2

01
9

10
/2

01
9

02
/2

02
0

06
/2

02
0

10
/2

02
0

02
/2

02
1

06
/2

02
1

10
/2

02
1

M
ill

io
n 

M
et

ric
 T

on
s

U.S. Corn Ukraine Corn Other Corn Barley
U.S. Sorghum Other Sorghum DDG

Corn In Red

Source: TDM



Office of the Chief Economist

10

Supply chain disruptions, rising PPI and CPI
• Early in the pandemic, 

significant supply chain 
disruptions pushed down ag 
commodity prices and pushed 
up food prices

• As those disruptions moderated 
commodity prices began to rise 
through a combination of 
smaller supplies and robust 
domestic and international 
demand, holding up food prices. 

• Commodity prices are expected 
to moderate but a return to 
food away from home, and 
associated labor and transport 
costs may have unknown future 
impacts on food price inflation. 

CPI PPI

Food CPI 
Drivers: 
Supply 
Chain and 
Food at 
Home

Food CPI 
Drivers: supply 
chain 
adjustments 
and rising 
commodity 
prices

Food CPI 
Drivers ?: 
Peaking 
commodity 
prices? 
Wage 
inflation? 
Transit and 
packaging?
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2020 2021P 2022P 2020 2021P 2022P
Yield per acre 214 235 220 72 73 68
Price per bu $4.33 $5.25 $5.00 $4.60 $11.22 $13.00 $12.00 $11.25

Crop revenue $927 $1,234 $1,100 $808 $949 $816
ARC/PLC, Ad Hoc, Crop Insc. $77 $0 $0 $49 $10 $0

Gross revenue $1,004 $1,234 $1,100 $1,012 $857 $959 $816 $765

Fertilizers 143 153 223 42 45 102
Pesticides 78 61 66 47 50 54
Seed 112 115 124 71 74 80
Other (drying, storage, CI) 58 61 63 19 21 23

Total direct costs $391 $390 $476 $179 $190 $259
Machine hire/lease 16 17 19 14 14 16
Machine repair 28 30 33 24 21 23
Fuel and oil 15 18 20 13 12 13
Othe (inc. Mach. depr.) 72 75 79 62 61 65

Total power costs $131 $140 $151 $113 $108 $117
Hired labor 20 21 23 20 21 22
Other (bld repair & depr, Insc, inter) 57 56 58 52 51 53

Total overhead costs $77 $77 $81 $72 $72 $75
Total non-land costs $599 $607 $708 $708 $364 $370 $451 $451

Operator and land return $405 $627 $392 $304 $493 $589 $365 $314

Land costs 279 284 305 305 279 284 305 305

Farmer return $126 $343 $87 -$1 $214 $305 $60 $9
*base budget courtesy of Gary Schnitkey U of IL

Corn Soybeans
Sample Corn and Soybean Returns, Central Illinois, High-Productivity Farmland. 
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Top U.S. Ag Markets
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DRAFT - NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION

Farm undertakes eligible CSAF practice(s) 
Produces a commodity (        ) and a GHG benefit (         ) 

GHG Registry
Processor purchases “Climate Smart” commodity

+

Farm couples the commodity and the GHG benefit into a “climate smart 
commodity”

“Climate Smart”
Consumer 
products

Low-carbon
Biofuels 

Climate 
Friendly
Export 

markets

Climate Smart Ag pilot programs
Climate-Smart Market Valuation Pathways
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Visit the OCE website for the latest USDA commodity reports and 
Agriculture Outlook Forum information @ www.usda.gov/oce

Questions? Seth.Meyer@usda.gov
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http://www.usda.gov/oce
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